METAL FILM RESISTOR
■金属膜电阻器
Metal Film Resistor
◆ 特征
Features
* 阻值范围宽、温度系数小、使用范围广
Wide resistance range, small temperature coefficient, wide application range.
* 环保无铅产品
RoHS compliant / lead-free available.
◆ 应用
Application
* 适用于各种交、直流电子电路，各种精密仪器仪表中
Suitable for various AC and DC electronic circuits and various precision instruments
◆ 型号表示法
Part Number
* 依据其种类，分别标明型号、额定功耗、标称阻值、精度、和形状。
According to the types of power rated, resistor value, tolerance and shapes.
MF 2W 150K ±1% TB\B\F\MB\MK
◆ 金属膜电阻器结构图
Metal Film Construction
备注 REMARK: 底漆颜色 COATING COLOR : 兰色 BLUE
◆ 特点
Features
* 高精度的产品
Tor quality and high reliability .
型号
Type
额定功率
Wattage
误差
Tolerance
标称阻值
Nominal
resistance
包装形式
Shape
METAL FILM RESISTOR
* 低电流噪声（小于 0.2UV）
Low noise （＜0.2UV)
* 低电阻温度系数
（±50PPM/只适应<10R<R<1M） LOW T.C.R TO
* 极好的长期稳定性
Excellent long team stability.
* 标准误差：±0.1%,±0.25%,±0.5%,±1%.(阻值 1M≤R<1R生产实际控制在±2%以下)
Standard tolerances : ±0.1%,±0.25%,±0.5%,±1%(The resistance value of 1M≤R<1R is controlled below ±2% in actual
production)
* 环保无铅产品
RoHS compliant/lead-free available.
◆ 主要技术指标
Main Specification
注：“S”代表体积小型化，“S”采用 85%含铝量材料
* 额定功率
Power Rating
额定功率的定义为在环境温度 70℃最大输出功率。当环境温度超过 70℃，额定功率按下图曲线递减。
Power rating is defined as maximum power rating continuously applied under ambient temperature at 70℃.when the ambient
temperature exceeds 70℃，The rated power decreases according to the curve below。
型号
Type
最大工作电压
MAX WORKING
最大负荷电压
MAX OVERLOAD
额定功率Rated
Power at 70℃
电阻范围
RESISTANCE VALUE
RANGE
绝缘耐压
Dielectric withstanding
MF 1/6W / 1/8W 200V 400V 1/6W 0.1Ω－1MΩ 300V
MF1/4W / I/4W S 250V 500V 1/4W 0.1Ω－10MΩ 350V
MF1/2W / 1/2W S 350V 700V 1/2W 0.1Ω－10MΩ 350V
MF1W / 1W S 500V 800V 1W 0.1Ω－10MΩ 500V
MF2W / 2W S 700V 1000V 2W 0.1Ω－10MΩ 500V
MF3W / 3W S 800V 1200V 3W 0.1Ω－10MΩ 500V
MF5W/5W S 550V 1500V 5W 0.1Ω－10MΩ 500V
155
METAL FILM RESISTOR
* 额定电压
Rated voltage